## AMENDMENT TO H.R. 1560, AS REPORTED OFFERED BY MR. NUNES OF CALIFORNIA

Page 5, beginning line 16, strike "in accordance with" and insert "under".

Page 9, line 2, strike "and is limited to".

Page 9, beginning line 14, strike "the intentional or reckless operation of any" and insert "a".

Page 9, beginning line 17, strike "substantially harms, or initiates a new action, process, or procedure on" and insert ", or substantially harms".

Page 12, beginning line 2, strike "a non-Federal entity, if authorized by applicable law or regulation other than this Act, from sharing" and insert "otherwise lawful sharing by a non-Federal entity of".

Page 14, line 18, insert "or defensive measure" before "shared".

Page 23, line 19, strike "section 3(c)(2)" and insert "this Act".

Page 24, line 15, strike "section 552(b)(3)(B)" and insert "section 552(b)(3)".

Page 25, line 13, insert "investigating," after "to,".

Page 25, line 18, insert "investigating, prosecuting," after "to,".

Page 27, line 23, strike "subsection" and insert "section".

Page 27, beginning line 24, strike "of the violation" and all that follows through the period on page 28, line 2, and insert the following: "on which the cause of action arises.".

Page 28, line 4, strike "subsection" and insert "section".

Page 28, line 14, strike "in good faith".

Page 28, beginning line 22, strike "in good faith".

Page 38, line 20, strike "threats," and insert the following: "threats to the national security and economy of the United States,".

Strike section 10 and insert the following new section 10:

## 1 SEC. 10. CONFORMING AMENDMENT.

- Section 941(c)(3) of the National Defense Authoriza-
- 3 tion Act for Fiscal Year 2013 (Public Law 112–239; 10
- 4 U.S.C. 2224 note) is amended by inserting at the end the

- 1 following: "The Secretary may share such information
- 2 with other Federal entities if such information consists of
- 3 cyber threat indicators and defensive measures and such
- 4 information is shared consistent with the policies and pro-
- 5 cedures promulgated by the Attorney General under sec-
- 6 tion 4(b) of the Protecting Cyber Networks Act.".

Page 33, line 16, insert "of such Act" before the semicolon.

Page 33, line 19, insert "of such Act" before the period.

Page 44, line 2, strike "activiy" and insert "activity".

Page 44, after line 23, insert the following:

7 (3) STATE REGULATION OF UTILITIES.—Except 8 as provided by section 3(d)(4)(B), nothing in this 9 Act or the amendments made by this Act shall be 10 construed to supersede any statute, regulation, or 11 other provision of law of a State or political subdivi-12 sion of a State relating to the regulation of a private 13 entity performing utility services, except to the ex-14 tent such statute, regulation, or other provision of 15 law restricts activity authorized under this Act or 16 the amendments made by this Act.

4

Page 51, line 13, strike "electric".

